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CHAPTER 99.

AN ACT to appropriate certain sums of money for payment of indemnity on animals
slaughtered because of Brucellosis infection during the period July 1 to July 15, 1951.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

There is hereby appropriated to the State Department of Agriculture the sum of
$1,694.11 for distribution to the persons hereinafter named, in the sums set opposite
their names, respectively, as payment of indemnity on animals slaughtered because of
Brucellosis infection during the period from July 1 to July 15, 1951, a period during
which funds were not available to pay such claims because legislative action on Bill No.
221, S. in the 1951 session had not been completed.

No. of
Name and Address Reactors Indemnity

Alvin C. Anderson, Rt. 1, Centuria, Wis. 1 $ 25.00
Henry 0. Anderson, Rt. 3, Wis. Dells, Wis. 1 12.50
Raymond Berra, Rt. 1, Genoa, Wis. 6 75.00
Keith Breneman, Rt. 2, Loganville, Wis. 1 12.50
Audley Cuff, Rt. 1, Montello, Wis. 8 89.84
Jos. B. Dvorachek, Rt. 2, Box 29, Brillion, Wis. 1 25.00
H. 0. Elmer, Rt. 2, Monticello, Wis. 1 25.00
Clifford Ferguson, Rt. 1, Reedsburg, Wis. 4 50.00
Wilfred Garbers, Rt. 1, West Salem, Wis. 1 13.00
Walter Grosklaus, Rt. 2, Baraboo, Wis. 1 25.00
R. G. Brandt, Rt. 2, Elroy, Wis. 3 75.00
Alfred M. Johnson, Rt. 2, New Richmond, Wis. 1 25.00
Harvey and Harry Langrehr, Rt. 2, Bangor, Wis. 1 25.00
George Pfeifer, Rt. 2, Elroy, Wis. 1 25.00
James Wampler, Rt. 3, Wis. Dells, Wis. 1 25.00
Eugene Herman, Box 75, Packwaukee, Wis. 1 12.50
Raymond Sunstrom, Rt. 1, Box 89, Sister Bay, Wis. 1 12.50
Ado'.ph Guderjahn, Rt. 1, Green Lake, Wis. 3 34.55
Lawrence Hal l, Rt. 2, Hartford, Wis. 1 12.50
Geo. 0. Halverson, Wis. Dells, Wis. 1 12.50
Hamman & Stensaas, Rt. 1, Burnett, Wis. 1 12.50
Howard Hanson, Rt. 3, Box 61, Chetek, Wis. 1 25.00
Louis Haun, Rt. 1, Box 171, Kansasville 1 12.50
Geo. Helbach, Rt. 1, Amherst, Wis. 1 12.50
Ray Hinz, Rt. 1, Osceola, Wis. 1 25.00
Ewald Hoier, Rt. 1, La. Crosse, Wis. 2 50.00
Harland Huset, Rt. 1, Prairie Farm, Wis. 1 18.40
Wilmer Hoier, Rt. 1, West Salem, Wis. 1 25.00
Frank Jablowick, Rt. 2, La Crosse, Wis. 1 25.00
Norbert Kellner, Rt. 1, Hillpoint, Wis. 1 12.50
Ida Kopischke, Rt. 2, Cumberland, Wis. 1 24.45
Frank Krakora, Sr., Rt. 1, Grand Marsh, Wis. 3 75.00
Bernard Krayer & Clara Harrison, Rt. 2, LaValle, Wis. 1 12.50
Norman Langland, Rt. 3, Menomonie, Wis. 1 12.50
Peter Lisowski, Rt. 1, Alma, Wis. 1 12.50
T. R. Maney & Geo. Gluth, Rt. 1, Lodi, Wis. 1 12.50
Christ Mathison, Rt. 1, Cumberland, Wis. 1 25.00
Wade McLaughlin, Genoa City, Wis. 1 12.50
George J. Nelson, Rt. 3, Ellsworth; Wis. 1 12.50
Arthur Nordahl, Rt. 1, Box 39, Wild Rose, Wis. 1 12.50
James Paddock, Rt. 1, Grand Marsh, Wis. 1 25.00
Ben Pehler, Rt. 2, Independence, Wis. 2 50.00
Archie L. Peterson, Rt. 1, Centuria, Wis. 1 50.00
Vernon Pierrett, Rt. 1, Sobieski, Wis. 6 75.00
Kenneth Roberts, Rt. 1, Hammond, Wis. 1 12.50
Edmund Sauer, Rt. 2, Cambria, Wis. 1 12.50
Oswald Scheffel, Box 22, Spring Brooks, Wis. 3 75.00
Herman Shilke, Rt. 1, Turtle Lake, Wis. 1 25.00
Arnold Schroeder, c/o Baraboo Pro. Credit Ass'n., Baraboo, Wis.	 5 125.00
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Name and Address
Harold Schultz, Rt. 1, Baraboo, Wis.
Ralph Schwartz, Rt. 1, Sobieski, Wis.
Emil Severson, Rt. 1, Deer Park, Wis.
M. W. & Haulis Simon, Gen. Del. Boardman, Wis.
Lawrence Sties, Rt. 5, Eau Claire, Wis.
Paul Vineyard, Rt. 1, Arpin, Wis.
Elwyn West, Rt. 3, Waupaca, Wis.
Stanley Wheeler, Pardeeville, Wis.
Melvin Wilkinson, Rt. 1, Gays Mills, Wis.
Don Williams, Rt. 1, Chetek, Wis.

Approved April 30, 1953.
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